
31383 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31383 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH HAZEN AND SAWYER FOR 
CONTRACT NO. W-17-004-101, WET WEATHER COMBINED 
SEWER STORAGE – PHASE 1, TO EXTEND RESIDENT 
PROJECT REPRESENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, FOR AN ADDITIONAL 
TWELVE (12) MONTHS DUE TO CONTRACTOR DELAYS, 
FOR AN INCREASE OF FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINE AND 25/100 DOLLARS 
($593,209.25), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND 87/100 DOLLARS 
($3,541,779.87). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 4 with Hazen and Sawyer for Contract No. W-17-004-101, Wet Weather Combined 

Sewer Storage – Phase 1, to extend Resident Project Representation and Construction 

Administrative services, for an additional twelve (12) months due to contractor delays, for an 

increase of $593,209.25, for a revised contract amount of $3,541,779.87. 

ADOPTED: November 15, 2022 

/mem 


